
700-1 Eden to Bomaderry

How to use this timetable
This timetable provides a snapshot of service information in
24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). Information
contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice.
Please note that timetables do not include minor stops,
additional trips for special events, short term changes, holiday
timetable changes, real-time information or any disruption
alerts.

For the most up-to-date times, use the Trip Planner or
Departures at transportnsw.info

Trip planning
You can plan your trip using the Trip Planner or Departures at
transportnsw.info or by downloading travel apps on your
smartphone or tablet.

The Trip Planner, Departures and travel apps offer various
features:

favourite your regular trips

get estimated pick-up and arrival times

receive service updates

find nearby stations, stops, wharves and routes

check accessibility information.

Find the latest apps at transportnsw.info/apps

Accessible services
If you are travelling in a wheelchair or have other accessibility
requirements, please contact Premier Motor Service in advance
to book and discuss your travel needs.

Reservations
All seats on private coach services must be booked in advance.

Contact Premier Motor Service for more information on how to
book.

Luggage
All luggage, other than hand luggage must be stowed either
under the coach or in the attached trailer.

Restrictions on the size, number and weight of items may apply.

Contact Premier Motor Service for more information.

Meals, drinks and snacks
You can bring water on board, however other food and drinks
may not be permitted. Contact Premier Motor Service for further
details. Stops for meal breaks are scheduled into longer coach
trips.

Drinking alcohol or being in possession of an open container of
alcohol is not permitted. This includes on coaches and at coach
stops. It is an offence and fines apply.

Explanation of definitions and symbols
Wheelchair Accessible



700-1 Bomaderry to Eden

Valid from: 29 April 2024 Creation date: 03 Nov 2024
NOTE: Information is correct on date of download.

Monday to Friday
Bomaderry Station 12:29
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl, Nowra 13:15
Bewong Rest Area, Princes Hwy, Bewong 13:40
Princes Hwy opp Wandean Rd, Wandandian 13:42
Sussex Inlet, Highway Interchange, Tullarwalla 13:45
Princes Hwy at Bendalong Rd, Mondayong 13:55
Princes Hwy after Fishermans Paradise Rd,
Conjola

14:00

Princes Hwy before Lake Conjola Entrance Rd,
Yatte Yattah

14:05

Princes Hwy at Church St, Milton 14:10
Princes Hwy after Wason St, Ulladulla 14:20
Princes Hwy after Princess Ave S, Burrill Lake 14:25
Tabourie Tucker Box, Princes Hwy, Lake Tabourie 14:30
Princes Hwy at Bawley Point Rd, Termeil 14:35
East Lynne Store, Princes Hwy, East Lynne 14:40
Princes Hwy opp 10876, Benandarah 14:50
Promenade Plaza, Orient St, Batemans Bay  ARR   15:05
Promenade Plaza, Orient St, Batemans Bay  DEP   15:45
Sydney St after Annett St, Mogo 15:50
Princes Hwy at Broulee Rd, Broulee 16:00
Vulcan St opp Apex Park, Moruya 16:10
Princes Hwy at Bingie Rd, Bergalia 16:15
Princes Hwy at Hector McWilliam Dr, Coila 16:20
Princes Hwy opp Sutcliffe St, Bodalla 16:30
Princes Hwy at Mort Ave, Dalmeny 16:35
Wagonga St after Montague St, Narooma 16:45
Princes Hwy at Mystery Bay Rd, Corunna 16:50
Corkhill Dr at The Avenue, Tilba Tilba 17:00
Bermagui Rd at Princes Hwy, Tilba Tilba 17:05
Cobargo Bermagui Rd at Wallaga Lake Rd,
Bermagui

17:30

Lamont St opp Dickinson Park, Bermagui 17:40
Cobargo Post Office, Princes Hwy, Cobargo 18:00
Cobargo St before Moruya St, Quaama 18:10
Princes Hwy opp Warrigal Range Rd, Brogo 18:20
Bega Court House, Gipps St, Bega 18:30
Wolumla Coach Stop, Wolumla 18:50
Merimbula Coach Stop, Merimbula 18:55
Pambula Post Office, Quondola St, Pambula 19:00
Mitchell St before Maling St, Eden 19:20



700-1 Bomaderry to Eden

Saturday
Bomaderry Station 12:29
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl, Nowra 13:15
Bewong Rest Area, Princes Hwy, Bewong 13:40
Princes Hwy opp Wandean Rd, Wandandian 13:42
Sussex Inlet, Highway Interchange, Tullarwalla 13:45
Princes Hwy at Bendalong Rd, Mondayong 13:55
Princes Hwy after Fishermans Paradise Rd,
Conjola

14:00

Princes Hwy before Lake Conjola Entrance Rd,
Yatte Yattah

14:05

Princes Hwy at Church St, Milton 14:10
Princes Hwy after Wason St, Ulladulla 14:20
Princes Hwy after Princess Ave S, Burrill Lake 14:25
Tabourie Tucker Box, Princes Hwy, Lake Tabourie 14:30
Princes Hwy at Bawley Point Rd, Termeil 14:35
East Lynne Store, Princes Hwy, East Lynne 14:40
Princes Hwy opp 10876, Benandarah 14:50
Promenade Plaza, Orient St, Batemans Bay  ARR   15:05
Promenade Plaza, Orient St, Batemans Bay  DEP   15:45
Sydney St after Annett St, Mogo 15:50
Princes Hwy at Broulee Rd, Broulee 16:00
Vulcan St opp Apex Park, Moruya 16:10
Princes Hwy at Bingie Rd, Bergalia 16:15
Princes Hwy at Hector McWilliam Dr, Coila 16:20
Princes Hwy opp Sutcliffe St, Bodalla 16:30
Princes Hwy at Mort Ave, Dalmeny 16:35
Wagonga St after Montague St, Narooma 16:45
Princes Hwy at Mystery Bay Rd, Corunna 16:50
Corkhill Dr at The Avenue, Tilba Tilba 17:00
Bermagui Rd at Princes Hwy, Tilba Tilba 17:05
Cobargo Bermagui Rd at Wallaga Lake Rd,
Bermagui

17:30

Lamont St opp Dickinson Park, Bermagui 17:40
Cobargo Post Office, Princes Hwy, Cobargo 18:00
Cobargo St before Moruya St, Quaama 18:10
Princes Hwy opp Warrigal Range Rd, Brogo 18:20
Bega Court House, Gipps St, Bega 18:30
Wolumla Coach Stop, Wolumla 18:50
Merimbula Coach Stop, Merimbula 18:55
Pambula Post Office, Quondola St, Pambula 19:00
Mitchell St before Maling St, Eden 19:20



700-1 Bomaderry to Eden

Sunday & Public Holidays
Bomaderry Station 12:29
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl, Nowra 13:15
Bewong Rest Area, Princes Hwy, Bewong 13:40
Princes Hwy opp Wandean Rd, Wandandian 13:42
Sussex Inlet, Highway Interchange, Tullarwalla 13:45
Princes Hwy at Bendalong Rd, Mondayong 13:55
Princes Hwy after Fishermans Paradise Rd,
Conjola

14:00

Princes Hwy before Lake Conjola Entrance Rd,
Yatte Yattah

14:05

Princes Hwy at Church St, Milton 14:10
Princes Hwy after Wason St, Ulladulla 14:20
Princes Hwy after Princess Ave S, Burrill Lake 14:25
Tabourie Tucker Box, Princes Hwy, Lake Tabourie 14:30
Princes Hwy at Bawley Point Rd, Termeil 14:35
East Lynne Store, Princes Hwy, East Lynne 14:40
Princes Hwy opp 10876, Benandarah 14:50
Promenade Plaza, Orient St, Batemans Bay  ARR   15:05
Promenade Plaza, Orient St, Batemans Bay  DEP   15:45
Sydney St after Annett St, Mogo 15:50
Princes Hwy at Broulee Rd, Broulee 16:00
Vulcan St opp Apex Park, Moruya 16:10
Princes Hwy at Bingie Rd, Bergalia 16:15
Princes Hwy at Hector McWilliam Dr, Coila 16:20
Princes Hwy opp Sutcliffe St, Bodalla 16:30
Princes Hwy at Mort Ave, Dalmeny 16:35
Wagonga St after Montague St, Narooma 16:45
Princes Hwy at Mystery Bay Rd, Corunna 16:50
Corkhill Dr at The Avenue, Tilba Tilba 17:00
Bermagui Rd at Princes Hwy, Tilba Tilba 17:05
Cobargo Bermagui Rd at Wallaga Lake Rd,
Bermagui

17:30

Lamont St opp Dickinson Park, Bermagui 17:40
Cobargo Post Office, Princes Hwy, Cobargo 18:00
Cobargo St before Moruya St, Quaama 18:10
Princes Hwy opp Warrigal Range Rd, Brogo 18:20
Bega Court House, Gipps St, Bega 18:30
Wolumla Coach Stop, Wolumla 18:50
Merimbula Coach Stop, Merimbula 18:55
Pambula Post Office, Quondola St, Pambula 19:00
Mitchell St before Maling St, Eden 19:20



700-1 Eden to Bomaderry

Monday to Friday
Mitchell St at Imlay St, Eden 05:35
Quondola St opp Pambula Post Office, Pambula 05:50
Merimbula Coach Stop, Merimbula 06:00
Wolumla Coach Stop, Wolumla 06:10
Bega Court House, Gipps St, Bega 06:25
Princes Hwy at Warrigal Range Rd, Brogo 06:35
Cobargo St before Moruya St, Quaama 06:40
Cobargo Post Office, Princes Hwy, Cobargo 06:55
Lamont St opp Dickinson Park, Bermagui 07:15
Wallaga Lake Rd at Cobargo Bermagui Rd,
Bermagui

07:20

Bermagui Rd at Princes Hwy, Tilba Tilba 07:45
Corkhill Dr at The Avenue, Tilba Tilba 07:50
Corkhill Dr opp Bate St, Central Tilba 07:55
Princes Hwy opp Mystery Bay Rd, Corunna 08:00
Wagonga St at Montague St, Narooma 08:15
Princes Hwy at Mort Ave, Dalmeny 08:20
Princes Hwy opp Bodalla Police Stn, Bodalla 08:25
Princes Hwy opp Hector McWilliam Dr, Coila 08:35
Princes Hwy opp Bingie Rd, Bergalia 08:40
Apex Park, Vulcan St, Moruya 08:50
Princes Hwy opp Broulee Rd, Bimbimbie 08:55
Sydney St opp Annett St, Mogo 09:00
Promenade Plaza, Orient St, Batemans Bay 10:00
10876 Princes Hwy, Benandarah 10:05
East Lynne Store, Princes Hwy, East Lynne 10:15
Princes Hwy and The Old Hwy, Termeil 10:30
Princes Hwy opp Tabourie Tucker Box, Lake
Tabourie

10:35

Princes Hwy before McDonald Pde, Burrill Lake 10:40
Princes Hwy opp Wason St, Ulladulla 10:50
Princes Hwy at Church St, Milton 11:00
Lake Conjola Entrance Rd opp Princes Hwy, Yatte
Yattah

11:05

Princes Hwy at Golden Flats Lane, Conjola 11:07
Princes Hwy opp Bendalong Rd, Mondayong 11:10
Sussex Inlet, Highway Interchange, Tullarwalla 11:20
Princes Hwy at Wandean Rd, Wandandian 11:23
Bewong Rest Area, Princes Hwy, Bewong 11:25
Bomaderry Station 12:05
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl, Nowra 13:00



700-1 Eden to Bomaderry

Saturday
Mitchell St at Imlay St, Eden 05:35
Quondola St opp Pambula Post Office, Pambula 05:50
Merimbula Coach Stop, Merimbula 06:00
Wolumla Coach Stop, Wolumla 06:10
Bega Court House, Gipps St, Bega 06:25
Princes Hwy at Warrigal Range Rd, Brogo 06:35
Cobargo St before Moruya St, Quaama 06:40
Cobargo Post Office, Princes Hwy, Cobargo 06:55
Lamont St opp Dickinson Park, Bermagui 07:15
Wallaga Lake Rd at Cobargo Bermagui Rd,
Bermagui

07:20

Bermagui Rd at Princes Hwy, Tilba Tilba 07:45
Corkhill Dr at The Avenue, Tilba Tilba 07:50
Corkhill Dr opp Bate St, Central Tilba 07:55
Princes Hwy opp Mystery Bay Rd, Corunna 08:00
Wagonga St at Montague St, Narooma 08:15
Princes Hwy at Mort Ave, Dalmeny 08:20
Princes Hwy opp Bodalla Police Stn, Bodalla 08:25
Princes Hwy opp Hector McWilliam Dr, Coila 08:35
Princes Hwy opp Bingie Rd, Bergalia 08:40
Apex Park, Vulcan St, Moruya 08:50
Princes Hwy opp Broulee Rd, Bimbimbie 08:55
Sydney St opp Annett St, Mogo 09:00
Promenade Plaza, Orient St, Batemans Bay 10:00
10876 Princes Hwy, Benandarah 10:05
East Lynne Store, Princes Hwy, East Lynne 10:15
Princes Hwy and The Old Hwy, Termeil 10:30
Princes Hwy opp Tabourie Tucker Box, Lake
Tabourie

10:35

Princes Hwy before McDonald Pde, Burrill Lake 10:40
Princes Hwy opp Wason St, Ulladulla 10:50
Princes Hwy at Church St, Milton 11:00
Lake Conjola Entrance Rd opp Princes Hwy, Yatte
Yattah

11:05

Princes Hwy at Golden Flats Lane, Conjola 11:07
Princes Hwy opp Bendalong Rd, Mondayong 11:10
Sussex Inlet, Highway Interchange, Tullarwalla 11:20
Princes Hwy at Wandean Rd, Wandandian 11:23
Bewong Rest Area, Princes Hwy, Bewong 11:25
Bomaderry Station 12:05
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl, Nowra 13:00



700-1 Eden to Bomaderry

Sunday & Public Holidays
Mitchell St at Imlay St, Eden 05:35
Quondola St opp Pambula Post Office, Pambula 05:50
Merimbula Coach Stop, Merimbula 06:00
Wolumla Coach Stop, Wolumla 06:10
Bega Court House, Gipps St, Bega 06:25
Princes Hwy at Warrigal Range Rd, Brogo 06:35
Cobargo St before Moruya St, Quaama 06:40
Cobargo Post Office, Princes Hwy, Cobargo 06:55
Lamont St opp Dickinson Park, Bermagui 07:15
Wallaga Lake Rd at Cobargo Bermagui Rd,
Bermagui

07:20

Bermagui Rd at Princes Hwy, Tilba Tilba 07:45
Corkhill Dr at The Avenue, Tilba Tilba 07:50
Corkhill Dr opp Bate St, Central Tilba 07:55
Princes Hwy opp Mystery Bay Rd, Corunna 08:00
Wagonga St at Montague St, Narooma 08:15
Princes Hwy at Mort Ave, Dalmeny 08:20
Princes Hwy opp Bodalla Police Stn, Bodalla 08:25
Princes Hwy opp Hector McWilliam Dr, Coila 08:35
Princes Hwy opp Bingie Rd, Bergalia 08:40
Apex Park, Vulcan St, Moruya 08:50
Princes Hwy opp Broulee Rd, Bimbimbie 08:55
Sydney St opp Annett St, Mogo 09:00
Promenade Plaza, Orient St, Batemans Bay 10:00
10876 Princes Hwy, Benandarah 10:05
East Lynne Store, Princes Hwy, East Lynne 10:15
Princes Hwy and The Old Hwy, Termeil 10:30
Princes Hwy opp Tabourie Tucker Box, Lake
Tabourie

10:35

Princes Hwy before McDonald Pde, Burrill Lake 10:40
Princes Hwy opp Wason St, Ulladulla 10:50
Princes Hwy at Church St, Milton 11:00
Lake Conjola Entrance Rd opp Princes Hwy, Yatte
Yattah

11:05

Princes Hwy at Golden Flats Lane, Conjola 11:07
Princes Hwy opp Bendalong Rd, Mondayong 11:10
Sussex Inlet, Highway Interchange, Tullarwalla 11:20
Princes Hwy at Wandean Rd, Wandandian 11:23
Bewong Rest Area, Princes Hwy, Bewong 11:25
Bomaderry Station 12:05
Nowra Bus Terminal, Stewart Pl, Nowra 13:00


	Main Information
	Route Number 700-1
	Bomaderry to Eden
	Monday to Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday & Public Holidays

	Eden to Bomaderry
	Monday to Friday
	Saturday
	Sunday & Public Holidays



